

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34659 of 2024

Applicant :- Naushad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd Raghieb Ali

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manish Mathur,J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed on behalf of State in Court today is taken on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. for the opposite party no. 1 State and Shri Himanshu Kumar Sonkar, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2.
3. List this case on 13.12.2024, in order to enable learned A.G.A. as well as opposite party no. 2 to file their counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 25.11.2024

SY