



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34659 of 2024

Naushad
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohd Raghbir Ali
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Himanshu Kumar Sonkar, Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned Additional Government Advocate is granted four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

List on **03.04.2026**.

February 25, 2026
Prashant D.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)